

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1390 of 2018

=====

PRAJAPATI BHARATBHAI PASHABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR.K.L.PANDYA, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 19/11/2018

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE, returnable on **03.12.2018**. Meanwhile,
the petitioner may be admitted to temporary bail on
the same terms and conditions as prescribed by the
trial Court till **05.12.2018**. Direct service is
permitted.

ANKIT SHAH

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)