

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1390 of 2018

=====

PRAJAPATI BHARATBHAI PASHABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 17/01/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Pratik Barot states at bar that he has instructions to appear for the respondent No.2.

Hence, S.O. to **11.02.2019**. Temporary bail is extended till then.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

Hitesh