

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1390 of 2018

=====

PRAJAPATI BHARATBHAI PASHABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 26/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Priyank Dave on behalf of learned advocate Mr.Jaimin R Dave, with consent from other side requests for time.

Stand over to **16th April 2019**. IR to continue till then, if any.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

Radhika