

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1390 of 2018

=====

PRAJAPATI BHARATBHAI PASHABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 11/06/2019

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr.Jaimin R.Dave, learned advocate for the applicant, stand over to 27th June, 2019.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

ASHISH M. GADHIYA