

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1390 of 2018**

=====

PRAJAPATI BHARATBHAI PASHABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR****Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Visnagar, is directed to issue warrant for execution of sentence against the applicant – accused in connection with Criminal Case No.451 of 2014, and execute through Superintendent of Police, Mahesana, on or before **16.04.2026**.

Pursuant to the order dated 26.03.2024 the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Visnagar, had issued the warrant which was forwarded to Deputy Superintendent of Police, Mahesana, bearing outward no.258/2024, dated 26.03.2024, however, till date the said warrant is unexecuted and no reply or report is filed before the learned Magistrate. Therefore, the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Mahesana, is directed to explain as to under which circumstances the said warrant remained unexecuted. In case of failure he shall remain present before this Court personally or through video conferencing on next date of hearing.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ANKIT JANSARI